TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunTrust Bank		11/19/2009	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transaction Network Services, Inc.
Street Address:	11480 Commerce Park Drive, Suite 600
City:	Reston
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20191
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1423287	CARD+TEL	
Registration Number:	2263605	LECONNECT	
Registration Number:	1880080	TNS	
Registration Number:	1984418	TRANSXPRESS	
Registration Number:	2933712	TRANSXPRESS SECURE	
Registration Number:	2644794	CARDMETER	
Registration Number:	2750835	MAKING WIRELESS EASY	
Registration Number:	2417198	E-PROCESSING FOR THE NEW MILLENNIUM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)881-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404-881-7000 Phone:

Email: barbara.yates@alston.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Cooper, Esq. 1201 W. Peachtree Street Address Line 1:

900148121 REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0693

TRADEMARK

Address Line 2: c/o Alston & Bird LLP Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3424				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	380579			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Cooper			
Signature:	/Jeffrey A. Cooper/			
Date:	11/19/2009			
Total Attachments: 3 source=TNS 2009 - Termination of 2007 Trademark Security Agreement_1#page1.tif source=TNS 2009 - Termination of 2007 Trademark Security Agreement_1#page2.tif source=TNS 2009 - Termination of 2007 Trademark Security Agreement_1#page3.tif				

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE is made as of November 19, 2009 by SUNTRUST BANK, as Agent for the Lenders ("Secured Party").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 28, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between Transaction Network Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and General Electric Capital Corporation, as initial agent (the "Initial Agent"), the Grantor granted a security interest to the Initial Agent in certain Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 2007 at Reel 3538, Frame 0952;

WHEREAS, the Initial Agent assigned all of its rights, powers and privileges as Agent under the Credit Agreement (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) and the Trademark Security Agreement to the Secured Party, pursuant to that certain Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks under the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 1, 2009 (the "Assignment"), by and between the Initial Agent and the Secured Party;

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded with the Trademark Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 2009 at Reel 003982, Frame 0329; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in the Trademark Collateral originally granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- 2. Secured Party, to the extent granted in the Security Agreement, hereby assigns, grants and otherwise re-conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and all goodwill associated therewith originally granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- 3. Upon the request of Grantor, Secured Party further agrees to execute all documents necessary to demonstrate and confirm the parties' intent under this Release of Trademark Security Interest.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

SUNTRUST_BANK

Name: Bill Christensen

Title: Director

STATE OF Long

COUNTY OF Fulton

On this, the day of November, 2009, before me personally appeared ber of known to me and who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is Ornefor of SUNTRUST BANK the institution described herein, and which executed the foregoing

SUNTRUST BANK the institution described herein, and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by SUNTRUST BANK.

Notary Public

Notary Public, Henry County, Georgia My commission Expires, February 5, 2011

SCHEDULE I

List of Trademarks and Trademark Applications

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

RECORDED: 11/19/2009

Mark	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>
CARD*TEL	1423287	12/30/86
LECONNECT	2263605	7/20/99
TNS (WORDS & DESIGN)	1880080	2/21/95
TRANSXPRESS	1984418	7/2/96
TRANSXPRESS SECURE	2933712	3/15/05
CARDMETER	2644794	10/29/02
Making wireless easy	2750835	8/12/03
E-processing for the new millennium	m2417198	1/2/01